
Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

1,330

04:21

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

1,977

04:06

19,929

05:11

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

25,677

04:27

2,120

04:37

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  10 169  2  1  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 182

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Citywide

Citywide  Performance Indicators

08/01/15 - 08/31/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

417

03:54

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

614

03:34

5,052

04:37

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

7,352

03:58

602

04:08

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  4 64  1  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 69

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Brooklyn

Brooklyn  Performance Indicators

08/01/15 - 08/31/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

212

04:47

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

417

04:13

4,170

05:29

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

5,018

04:37

499

04:43

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  3 27  0  1  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 31

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Bronx

Bronx  Performance Indicators

08/01/15 - 08/31/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

329

04:23

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

459

04:14

5,949

05:23

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

7,366

04:47

416

05:10

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  1 29  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 30

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Manhattan

Manhattan  Performance Indicators

08/01/15 - 08/31/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

291

04:34

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

381

04:33

3,780

05:19

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

4,847

04:35

438

04:38

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  1 36  1  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 38

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Queens

Queens  Performance Indicators

08/01/15 - 08/31/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

81

04:35

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

106

04:33

978

05:02

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

1,094

04:40

165

04:35

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  1 13  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 14

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Staten Island

Staten Island  Performance Indicators

08/01/15 - 08/31/15



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

29,411 18,794 24,093 22,369 19,451 11,008 265

36,594 22,698 27,101 24,697 21,463 12,000 503

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

51,145

07:13

65,474

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

2,940

05:32

6,182

128,331

09:50

151,238

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

08/01/15 - 08/31/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 374.3

 706.4

 1,080.6

Citywide  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsCitywide



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

8,199 5,178 6,539 6,508 5,761 3,072 64

10,360 6,296 7,378 7,198 6,392 3,454 95

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

14,244

06:53

18,500

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

867

05:28

1,844

36,188

09:14

43,017

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

08/01/15 - 08/31/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 105.4

 201.0

 306.4

Brooklyn  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsBrooklyn



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6,839 4,461 4,932 5,543 4,714 2,495 46

8,349 5,375 5,677 6,185 5,287 2,703 57

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

11,971

07:34

15,125

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

671

05:47

1,401

29,701

10:51

35,034

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

08/01/15 - 08/31/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 81.3

 155.3

 236.6

Bronx  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsBronx



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

8,081 4,608 6,895 5,383 4,981 2,976 59

9,717 5,402 7,730 6,002 5,534 3,143 111

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

13,303

07:12

16,391

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

614

05:02

1,272

33,597

10:53

38,911

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

08/01/15 - 08/31/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 88.8

 142.1

 230.8

Manhattan  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsManhattan



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

5,099 3,746 4,742 4,132 3,237 1,986 84

6,574 4,628 5,250 4,457 3,462 2,178 226

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

9,470

07:27

12,531

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

625

05:52

1,329

23,651

08:36

28,104

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

08/01/15 - 08/31/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 75.4

 165.0

 240.4

Queens  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsQueens



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1,193 801 984 803 758 479 12

1,594 997 1,065 855 788 522 14

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

2,157

06:31

2,927

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

163

05:33

336

5,193

07:10

6,171

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

08/01/15 - 08/31/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 21.8

 40.6

 62.4

Staten Island  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsStaten Island
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