

**Statistics** 



Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

#### **Citywide Performance Indicators**

08/01/15 - 08/31/15

		Citywide Fire Incidents										
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur		Non-Fire Emergencies		edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms					
Number of Incidents	1,977	1,330	19,	929	25,677		2,120					
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:06	04:21	05	:11	04:27		04:37					
			Serious	Incide	nts							
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarm	4th A	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total					
Number of incidents	169	10	2	1		0	182					

**Fire Service Response Time** includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



Statistics



Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

#### **Brooklyn Performance Indicators**

08/01/15 - 08/31/15

	Brooklyn Fire Incidents										
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur		Non-Fire Emergencies 5,052		edical gencies	Malicious False Alarms				
Number of Incidents	614	417	5,0			,352	602				
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	03:34	03:54	04	:37	0	3:58	04:08				
			Serious	Incide	nts						
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarm	rd Alarm 4th Al		5th Alarm Greater	or Total				
Number of incidents	64	4	1	(	)	0	69				

**Fire Service Response Time** includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



**Statistics** 



Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

#### **Bronx Performance Indicators**

08/01/15 - 08/31/15

		Bror	nx Fire In	cidents	5		
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur		Non-Fire   Emergencies   4,170		edical gencies	Malicious False Alarms
Number of Incidents	417	212	4,			5,018	499
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:13	04:47	05	:29	04:37		04:43
			Serious	Incide	nts		
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarm	rd Alarm 4th Al		5th Alarm Greater	or Total
Number of incidents	27	3	0	1		0	31

**Fire Service Response Time** includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



**Statistics** 



Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

#### Manhattan Performance Indicators

08/01/15 - 08/31/15

	Manhattan Fire Incidents										
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	al	Non-Fire Emergencies		Medical Emergencies		Malicious False Alarms			
Number of Incidents	459	329		5,94	19	7	7,366	416			
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:14	04:23		05:2	23	04:47		05:10			
			Ser	rious I	ncide	nts					
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd /	Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total			
Number of incidents	29	1		0	0		0	30			

**Fire Service Response Time** includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



**Statistics** 



Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

#### **Queens Performance Indicators**

08/01/15 - 08/31/15

		Queens Fire Incidents										
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur		I Non-Fire Emergencies 3,780		edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms					
Number of Incidents	381	291	3,7			1,847	438					
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:33	04:34	05:	19	04:35		04:38					
			Serious	Incide	nts							
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarm	4th A	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total					
Number of incidents	36	1	1	0		0	38					

**Fire Service Response Time** includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



**Statistics** 



Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

#### **Staten Island Performance Indicators**

08/01/15 - 08/31/15

	Staten Island Fire Incidents										
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur		Non-Fire Emergencies 978		edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms				
Number of Incidents	106	81				,094	165				
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:33	04:35	(	)5:02	04:40		04:35				
			Seriou	s Incide	nts						
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Alarm	1 4th A	larm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total				
Number of incidents	10										
Number of incidents	13	1	0		)	0	14				

**Fire Service Response Time** includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York

## **Statistics**



Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

### **Citywide Performance Indicators**

08/01/15 - 08/31/15

	Citywide Ambulance Incidents & Runs									
		Segmer	nt		Ambular	nce Tours				
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	374.3				
Number of Incidents	2,940	51,145	128,331		BLS	706.4				
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:32	07:13	09:50							
Ambulance Runs	6,182	65,474	151,238		TOTAL	1,080.6				
				Segment						
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8			
Number of Incidents	29,411	18,794	24,093	22,369	19,451	11,008	265			
Ambulance Runs	36,594	22,698	27,101	24,697	21,463	12,000	503			

#### **Emergency Medical Service Incidents:**

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

#### Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

Segment 4-8 : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

#### ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



City of New York

# **Statistics**



Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

### **Brooklyn Performance Indicators**

08/01/15 - 08/31/15

		Brooklyn Ambulance Incidents & Runs										
		Segmen	it		Ambular	ce Tours						
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	105.4						
Number of Incidents	867	14,244	36,188		BLS	201.0						
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:28	06:53	09:14									
Ambulance Runs	1,844	18,500	43,017		TOTAL	306.4						
		Segment										
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8					
Number of Incidents	8,199	5,178	6,539	6,508	5,761	3,072	64					
Ambulance Runs	10,360	6,296	7,378	7,198	6,392	3,454	95					

#### **Emergency Medical Service Incidents:**

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

#### Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

Segment 4-8 : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

#### ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



City of New York

# **Statistics**



Daniel A. Nigro

Commissioner

Bill de Blasio Mayor

### **Bronx Performance Indicators**

08/01/15 - 08/31/15

		Bronx Ambulance Incidents & Runs										
		Segmen	t		Ambular	nce Tours						
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	81.3						
Number of Incidents	671	11,971	29,701		BLS	155.3						
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:47	07:34	10:51									
Ambulance Runs	1,401	15,125	35,034		TOTAL	236.6						
				Segment								
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8					
Number of Incidents	6,839	4,461	4,932	5,543	4,714	2,495	46					
Ambulance Runs	8,349	5,375	5,677	6,185	5,287	2,703	57					

#### **Emergency Medical Service Incidents:**

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

#### **Emergency Medical Service Response Times:** 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

Segment 4-8 : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

#### ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



City of New York

# **Statistics**



Bill de Blasio Mayor

### Manhattan Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

### 08/01/15 - 08/31/15

		Manhattan Ambulance Incidents & Runs										
		Segmen	t		Ambular	nce Tours						
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	88.8						
Number of Incidents	614	13,303	33,597		BLS	142.1						
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:02	07:12	10:53									
Ambulance Runs	1,272	16,391	38,911		TOTAL	230.8						
				Segment								
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8					
Number of Incidents	8,081	4,608	6,895	5,383	4,981	2,976	59					
Ambulance Runs	9,717	5,402	7,730	6,002	5,534	3,143	111					

### **Emergency Medical Service Incidents:**

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

#### **Emergency Medical Service Response Times:** 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

Segment 4-8 : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

#### ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



City of New York

## **Statistics**



Bill de Blasio Mayor

### **Queens Performance Indicators**

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

### 08/01/15 - 08/31/15

		Queens Ambulance Incidents & Runs									
Í		Segmen	nt		Ambular	ce Tours					
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	75.4					
Number of Incidents	625	9,470	23,651		BLS	165.0					
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:52	07:27	08:36								
Ambulance Runs	1,329	12,531	28,104		TOTAL	240.4					
				Segment							
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8				
Number of Incidents	5,099	3,746	4,742	4,132	3,237	1,986	84				
Ambulance Runs	6,574	4,628	5,250	4,457	3,462	2,178	226				

#### **Emergency Medical Service Incidents:**

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

#### **Emergency Medical Service Response Times:** 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

Segment 4-8 : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

#### ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



City of New York

# **Statistics**



Bill de Blasio Mayor

### Staten Island Performance Indicators

Daniel A. Nigro Commissioner

### 08/01/15 - 08/31/15

		Staten Island Ambulance Incidents & Runs										
		Segmen	it		Ambulan	ce Tours						
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	21.8						
Number of Incidents	163	2,157	5,193		BLS	40.6						
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:33	06:31	07:10									
Ambulance Runs	336	2,927	6,171		TOTAL	62.4						
	Segment											
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8					
Number of Incidents	1,193	801	984	803	758	479	12					
Ambulance Runs	1,594	997	1,065	855	788	522	14					

### **Emergency Medical Service Incidents:**

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

#### **Emergency Medical Service Response Times:** 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

Segment 4-8 : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

#### ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.